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Q1. ALL City of Gainesville Parks, Facilities, and Trail Sites
Respondent Household Members Have Visited Over the Past 12
Months

by percentage of respondents (multiple choices could be made)

Bo Diddley Community Plaza
Albert Ray Massey Westside Park
Gainesville-Hawthorne Trail (SE 15th St)
Thomas Center & Gardens (NE 6th Ave)
Morningside Nature Center

Alfred A. Ring Park

Possum Creek Park (NW 39th Ave)
Boulware Springs Nature Park

San Felasco City Park (NW 34th
Northeast Park (NE 16th Ave

Cofrin Nature Park (NW 8th Ave
Bivens Arm Nature Park

Depot Avenue Rail Trail

TB McPherson Park (SE 15th St
Northeast Complex (Behind MLK
Northside Park/Senior Rec. Center
Lincoln Park (SE 15th St

Greentree Park (NW 39th Ave

Fred Cone Park/Eastside Rec. Center
Streetwater Park/Matheson

Kiwanis Challenge Park (NW 39th Ave
Evergreen Cemetery (SE 21st Ave
Smokey Bear Park (NE 15th St
Springtree Park (NQ 39th Ave

Palm Point Park (Lakeshore Dr

Duval Park (520 NE 21st St

Roper Park (NE 2nd St

Tumblin Creek Park (SW 6th St
Haisley Lynch Park (S. Ma}\rf St
one

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

Source: Leisure Vision/ETC Institute (March 2012)



Q2. THREE Parks, Facilities, and Trails Respondent
Household Members Visit the Most Often

by percentage of respondents who selected the item as one of their top three choices

Albert Ray Massey Westside Park

Bo Diddley Community Plaza
Gainesville-Hawthorne Trail (SE 15th St
Possum Creek Park (NW 39th Ave
Thomas Center & Gardens (NE 6th Ave
Alfred A. Rin

San Felasco City Park %\l 34th

TB McPherson Park (SE 15th St
Northeast Park (NE 16th Ave

Cofrin Nature Park (NW 8th Ave
Boulware Springs Nature Park
Morningside Nature Center

Northeast Complex (Behind MLK
Lincoln Park (SE 15th St

Northside Park/Senior Rec. Center
Depot Avenue Rail Trail

Kiwanis Challenge Park (NW 39th Ave
Greentree Park (NW 39th Ave
Bivens Arm Nature Park

Palm Point Park (Lakeshore Dr;
Evergreen Cemetery (SE 21st Ave
Fred Cone Park/Eastside Rec. Center
Smokey Bear Park (NE 15th St
Duval Park (520 NE 21st St
Roper Park (NE 2nd St

Springtree Park (NQ 39th Ave
Sweetwater Park/Matheson

Haisley Lynch Park (S. Main St
Tumblin Creek Park (SW 6}\?11 St
one

0%

Par

Source: Leisure Vision/ETC Institute (March 2012)
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Q3. ALL City of Gainesville Parks, Recreation, and Cultural
Sites Respondent Household Members Have Used or Visited
Over the Past 12 Months

by percentage of respondents (multiple choices could be made)

Walking and hiking trails 56%
Nature trails

Playgrounds

Natural areas

Picnic shelters
Band-shell/stages/performance areas
Open play areas

Thomas Center Galleries
Basketball courts

Recreation centers

Ponds/lakes for fishing and boating
Outdoor pools

Community gardens

Living History Farm

Skate Park

Tennis courts

Softball/baseball fields

Soccer fields

Sand volleyball courts

Horseshoe pits

None 11%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

Source: Leisure Vision/ETC Institute (March 2012)



Q4. THREE Parks, Recreation, and Cultural Sites Respondent
Households Visit the Most Often

by percentage of respondents who selected the item as one of their top three choices

| | 41%
| 32%

Walking and hiking trails
Nature trails

Playgrounds
Band-shell/stages/performance areas
Picnic shelters

Natural areas

Open play areas
Thomas Center Galleries
Basketball courts
Ponds/lakes for fishing and boating
Recreation centers
QOutdoor pools

Skate Park

Soccer fields

Tennis courts
Community gardens
Softball/baseball fields
Sand volleyball courts
Living History Farm
Horseshoe pits

None

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45% 50%

B Most Often E2nd Most Often [13rd Most Often

Source: Leisure Vision/ETC Institute (March 2012)



Q5. How Respondents Rate the Physical Condition of Parks,
Recreation, and Cultural Sites Visited in Gainesville

by percentage of respondents

Excellent
23%

Good

56%

Don't know
11%

1%

Fair
9%

Source: Leisure Vision/ETC Institute (March 2012)



Q6. How Often Respondent Households Have Used Major
Facilities Operated by the Gainesville Parks, Recreation, and
Cultural Affairs Department During the Past 12 Months

by percentage of respondents

Bo Diddley Community Plaza

»10%

49% 34%

Albert Ray Massey Westside Recreation Center 4

36% 49%

o
% 8%

Thomas Center Galleries1H/<7%

37% 55%

Martin Luther King Multipurpose Center E%%

19% 1%

o16%

H. Spurgeon Cherry Pool (Westside Pool) &

15%

76%

Thelma Boltin Center 4

B 19%

77%

T.B. McPherson Recreation Center @

12%

79%

Eastside Recreation Center 1HL%

15%

79%

Ironwood Golf Course Banquet Room ‘,

Dwight D. Hunter Pool (NE Pool) ¥38
Gainesville/Alachua County Sr. Recreation Center n:,:
Andrew Mickle Pool 1885 12%

Martin Luther King Wellness Center ‘:”:m

Rosa B. Williams/Union Academy Center :22

Porters Community Center {E

Clarence R. Kelly Community Center 1

0%

82%

85%
85%
89%
92%
93%

20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

W50+ times [C125-

49 times [110-24 times [1-9 times MWW Never

Source: Leisure Vision/ETC Institute (March 2012)



Q7. How Respondents Rate the Overall Quality of the Aquatic
Facilities, Golf Course, Banquet Room, Indoor Recreation
Facilities, and Art Galleries That Respondent Household
Members Have Used During the Past 12 Months

by percentage of respondents

Excellent
19%

Good
43%

=i Don't (l)(/now
8% 30%

Source: Leisure Vision/ETC Institute (March 2012)



Q8. ALL Organizations Respondent Household Members Have
Used For Parks, Recreation and Cultural Activities During the
Past 12 Months

by percentage of respondents (multiple choices could be made)

University of Florida Facilities
Churches

Florida State Parks

Public schools

Gainesville Health/Fitness Club
Neighborhood community facilities
Santa Fe College Facilities
Homeowners Associations/Apt. Complex
Other Private Fitness Center
YMCA

Youth Sports Associations

Private clubs (tennis, golf, fithess)
Private schools

Boys & Girls Club

Lifetime Fitness

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

Source: Leisure Vision/ETC Institute (March 2012)



Q9. Parks, Recreation, and Cultural Facilities
That Households Have a Need For

by percentage of respondents (multiple choices could be made)

Farmers' market
Walking, jogging, and nature trails
Bicycle/Walking/Multipurpose trails
Small neighborhood parks
Large community parks
Picnic shelters
Performing arts centers
Playgrounds
Nature center
Art Galleries
Community gardens
Outdoor amphitheater
Outdoor swimming pools/water parks
Indoor theater
Dog parks
Outdoor jogging track
Indoor pool
Fishing piers
Basketball courts
Kayak and canoe launches
Soccer fields/multipurpose fields
Mountain bike/dirt bike trails
Tennis courts
Spray/splash pads
Skate parks
Youth baseball and softball fields
Golf course
Adult softball fields
Disc golf course

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%
Source: Leisure Vision/ETC Institute (March 2012)




Q9a. Estimated Number of Households in Gainesville That
Have a Need for Parks, Recreation, and Cultural Facilities

by number of households based on 48,800 households in Gainesville

Farmers' market
Walking, jogging, and nature trails
Bicycle/Walking/Multipurpose trails
Small neighborhood parks
Large community parks
Picnic shelters
Performing arts centers
Playgrounds
Nature center
Art Galleries
Community gardens
Outdoor amphitheater
Outdoor swimming pools/water parks
Indoor theater
Dog parks
Outdoor jogging track
Indoor pool
Fishing piers
Basketball courts
Kayak and canoe launches
Soccer fields/multipurpose fields
Mountain bike/dirt bike trails
Tennis courts
Spray/splash pads
Skate parks
Youth baseball and softball fields
Golf course
Adult softball fields
Disc golf course

37,088
35,136
33,184
32,696
27
27,816
26,352
23,912
23,912
23,424
19,520
19,032
18,544
18,056
15,616
14,640
14,152
13,664
13,176
12,200
11,712
10,736
9,760
9,272
9,272
8,296
7,320
6,832
6,344
0 10,000 20,000 30,000 40,000

Source: Leisure Vision/ETC Institute (March 2012)



Q9b. How Well Parks and Recreation Facilities
Meet the Needs of Households

by percentage of respondents with a need for facilities

Performing arts centers 43% 0 15% [7%:
Large community parks 40% :
Playgrounds
Art Galleries

Walking, jogging, and nature trails
Farmers' market

Bicycle/Walking/Multipurpose trails
Picnic shelters

Soccer fields/multipurpose fields
Nature center

Golf course

Disc golf course

Outdoor swimming pools/water parks
Indoor theater

Basketball courts

Outdoor amphitheater

Youth baseball and softball fields
Adult softball fields

Tennis courts

Small neighborhood parks

Skate parks

Mountain bike/dirt bike trails

Dog parks

Outdoor jogging track

Community gardens

Kayak and canoe launches

Fishing piers
Spray/splash pads
Indoor pool 17% 12% | 27% | 12%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

B 100% Meets Needs [175% Meets Needs [C150% Meets Needs [C125% Meets Needs B0% Meets Needs

Source: Leisure Vision/ETC Institute (March 2012)



Q9c. Estimated Number of Households in Gainesville Whose
Needs for Parks and Recreation Facilities
Are Only Being 50% Met or Less

by number of households based on 48,800 households in Gainesville

Small neighborhood parks
armers' market

Bicycle/WaIking/MuItipurpose trails

ommunity gardens

Indoor pool

Walking, jogging, and nature trails

Picnic shelters

Nature center

Fishing piers

Dog parks

Outdoor jogging track

Outdoor amphitheater

Large community parks

Kayak and canoe launches 6,7

Indoor theater

Playgrounds

Art Galleries | 6,464

Performing arts centers | 6,403

Outdoor swimming é)ools/water parks ,398
pray/splash pads 84

Mountain bike/dirt bike trails

Basketball courts

Skate parks

Tennis courts

Soccer fields/multipurPose fields

Youth baseball and softball fields

Adult softball fields

Golf course

Disc golf course

I | 14,223

0 3,000 6,000 9,000 12,000 15,000

B50% Meets Needs [E125% Meet Needs [E10% Meets Needs

Source: Leisure Vision/ETC Institute (March 2012)



Q10. Parks and Recreation Facilities
That Are Most Important to Households

by percentage of respondents who selected the item as one of their top four choices

Walkin%v

: jogging, and nature trails I I | 43%
Bicycle/

|
alking/Multipurpose trails I 1129%
Farmers' market I I | 27%
Playgrounds [ ] 20% |
Small neighborhood parks I I | 18%
Performing arts centers [ ] 14%
Large community parks 1 11%
Dog parks | 11%
Outdoor swimming pools/water parks 11%
Picnic shelters 0%
Art Galleries 0%
Nature center 8%
Fishing piers I 7%
Basketball courts 7%
Indoor pool 7%,
Soccer fields/multipurpose fields L 16% |
Spray/splash pads 1 5% |
Community gardens | 5% |
Outdoor jog%ing track 5% |
Mountain bike/dirt bike trails [15%
Indoor theater I 5%
Kayak and canoe launches I 4%
Outdoor amphitheater 4%

1
1

Skate parks l 4%
Golf course 4%
Youth baseball and softball fields 4%
Tennis courts 3%
Disc golf course 1%
Adult softball fields B 1%
None 19%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

B Most Important E2nd Most Important E13rd Most Important E14th Most Important

Source: Leisure Vision/ETC Institute (March 2012)



Q11. Aquatics, Sports, Recreation, and Cultural Programs

That Households Have a Need For

by percentage of respondents (multiple choices could be made)

Nature programs/environmental education
Community special events

Volunteer opportunities

Adult fitness classes

Adult art, music, dance, or theater
Enrichment classes (sewing, cooking, etc.)
Community gardening

Wellness screenings

History programs

Summer camps

Youth art, music, dance, or theater classes
Swim lessons

Adult sports leagues

Senior adult programs

Fishing and boating programs

Birthday parties 24%
Programs for pets and owners 24%
After school programs 24%
Youth enrichment/social development 24%
Adult water fithess programs 23%
Travel programs 23%
Youths sports leagues 22%
Preschool programs 21%
Transportation services for adults over 65 20%
Programs for people with special needs 20%
Daily meals for adults 65 and older 18%
Youth fitness classes 18%
0% 10% 20% 30%

Source: Leisure Vision/ETC Institute (March 2012)
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279
279
25%
25%

29%
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28%

42%

44%

40%

50%



Q11a. Estimated Number of Households in Gainesville That

Have a Need for Aquatics, Sports, Recreation, and Cultural

Programs

by number of households based on 48,800 households in Gainesville

Nature programs/environmental education
Community special events

Volunteer opportunities

Adult fitness classes

Adult art, music, dance, or theater
Enrichment classes (sewing, cooking, etc.)
Community gardening

Wellness screenings

History programs

Summer camps

Youth art, music, dance, or theater classes
Swim lessons

Adult sports leagues

Senior adult programs

Fishing and boating programs

Birthday parties

Programs for pets and owners

After school programs

Youth enrichment/social development
Adult water fithess programs

Travel programs

Youths sports leagues

Preschool programs

Transportation services for adults over 65
Programs for people with special needs
Daily meals for adults 65 and older

Youth fitness classes

Source: Leisure Vision/ETC Institute (March 2012)

0 5,000

13,664
13,030
13,030
12,200
12,054
11,858
11,858
11,858
11,566
11,370
11,224
10,882
10,102
9,906

9,760

8,784
8,638

17,568
17,226
15,762
4,298
14,152
13,810

19,032
18,202

21,472
20,642

10,000 15,000

20,000

25,000



Q11b. How Well Aquatics, Sports, Recreation, and Cultural
Programs Meet the Needs of Households

by percentage of respondents with a need for programs

Community special events 20% 44% I 23% | 9% ¥4
Birthday parties 30% 2% I 27% | 8% ¥/
Youths sports leagues 23% 37% |  18% 10%
Preschool programs 31% 20% 7%
Summer camps 25% 16% 8%
Volunteer opportunities 31% 7l 11%
After school programs 25% 0 11%

Senior adult programs
Adult art, music, dance, or theater
Nature programs/environmental education

History programs 0 21%
Transportation services for adults over 65 A | 11%
Adult sports leagues 0 16%
Youth art, music, dance, or theater classes 0 24%
Adult fitness classes A A 15%
Daily meals for adults 65 and older 8% 16% 18%
Travel programs 0 20% 17%
Programs for people with special needs 13% 21%
Enrichment classes (sewing, cooking, etc.) 16% 18%
Youth enrichment/social development 21% 12%
Fishing and boating programs 0 24% 14%
Swim lessons 18% 10%
Wellness screenings 24% 9%
Adult water fithess programs 20% 18%
Community gardening 1 19% 15%
Youth fitness classes 20% 22% I 22% 20%
Programs for pets and owners 14% 19% | 23% I 33% 11%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

B 100% Meets Needs [175% Meets Needs [C150% Meets Needs [125% Meets Needs
B0% Meets Needs

Source: Leisure Vision/ETC Institute (March 2012)



Q11c. Estimated Number of Households in Gainesville Whose
Needs for Aquatics, Sports, Recreation, and Cultural
Programs Are Only Being 50% Met or Less

by number of households based on 48,000 households in Gainesville

Nature programs/environmental education
Adult fitness classes
Community gardening
Enrichment classes (sewing, cooking, etc.)
Adult art, music, dance, or theater
Wellness screenings
Volunteer opportunities
Programs for pets and owners
Swim lessons
History programs
Youth art, music, dance, or theater classes
Adult water fithess programs
Community special events
Fishing and boating programs | 7,292
Adult sports leagues
Youth enrichment/social development
Travel programs
Senior adult programs
Summer camps
Programs for people with special needs | 5,709
Youth fitness classes | 5,632
Transportation services for adults over 65 | 5,418
After school programs | 5,276

Daily meals for adults 65 and older

[ 1] 4,494

Birthday parties ‘
Youths sports leagues | 1143852
4,222

Preschool programs ‘
0 5,000 10,000 15,000
B50% Meets Needs E125% Meet Needs [E10% Meets Needs

| | 11,531
| 1 10,539
| | 10,277

Source: Leisure Vision/ETC Institute (March 2012)



Q12. Aquatics, Sports, Recreation, and Cultural Programs
Facilities That Are Most Important to Households

by percentage of respondents who selected the item as one of their top four choices

Nature programs/environmental education
Community special events
Adult art, music, dance, or theater
Adult fitness classes
Community gardenin
Enrichment cIasses\}sewing, cooking, etc.
olunteer opportunities
Wellness screenings I | 11%
Summer camps [ | 10%
Adult sports leagues | L1 10%
Fishing and boating programs [ [ 1110%
Preschool programs I | 10%

| | [19%
| 1 18%
| C115%
| | | 14%
| | 13%
| | 13%
1 12%

Youths sports leagues | T 19%

Youth art, music, dance, or theater classes I ] 9%
Programs for pets and owners 9%

After school programs 1 | 9%

L 1 7%
7%
6%
6%
6%

Transportation services for adults over 65
6% |

Senior adult programs

Youth enrichment/social development
Adult water fithess programs

Swim lessons

History programs
Daily meals for adults 65 and older [ L1 6%
Programs for people with special needs [ ] :II 5%
Birthday parties 5%
Travel programs 5%

Youth fitness classes [ 1l 2%
None 25%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30%

B Most Important E2nd Most Important E3rd Most Important
E4th Most Important

Source: Leisure Vision/ETC Institute (March 2012)



Q13. Reasons Preventing Respondent Households from Using
Gainesville Parks, Recreation and Cultural Affairs Dept. More
Often

by percentage of respondents (multiple choices)

| do not know what is being offered 37%
Too far from our residence

Program or facility not offered

| do not know locations of facilities
Program times are not convenient

Fees are too high

Security is insufficient

Lack of quality programs

Use services of other agencies

Facility operating hours not convenient
Facilities are not well maintained

Access to parks and green space is limited

Lack of parking

6%
5%
5%
4%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

Use facilities in other cities

Classes are full

Poor customer service by staff
Registration for programs is difficult

Source: Leisure Vision/ETC Institute (2012)



Q14. Level of Support for Certain Improvements to
Gainesville Parks, Recreation and Cultural Services

by percentage of respondents

7 A T
23% 9% 16%
33% [ 16% [9%
38% [ 15% [11%

Upgrade existing neighborhood and community parks
Acquire open space for passive activities

Upgrade existing Community Centers

Upgrade existing youth/adult athletic fields

Develop new walking/biking trails 20‘70 | 13‘%/0 | 14%
Develop new farmers market area 20% | 15% | 19%
Upgrade existing outdoor pools 34% ‘ | 21 % | 14%
Acquire open space for active activities i | 16% | 19%
Upgrade existing Senior Recreation Center %0 | 24% | 12%
Upgrade existing arts facilities 29 | | 21% | | 18%
Develop new youth sports fields _29% | 19% | 21%
Develop a new nature center 23% | _22% | __22%
Develop a new Community/Civic Center 28% | 21% |  25%
Upgrade existing dog parks 24% | 19% | 30%
Develop art galleries 24% | 19% | 35%
Develop new special events rental facilities 19% | 28% | _27%
Develop new performing arts facilities 21% | 18% | | 37%
Develop more fishing piers, access for fishing 1 24% | 31%
Develop a new outdoor swimming pool 19% | 21% | 35%
Develop a new Senior Recreation Center 7 28% | 29%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Bl Very supportive EZSomewhat supportive CEINot sure EdNot supportive

Source: Leisure Vision/ETC Institute (2012)



Q15. Improvements to Gainesville Parks, Recreation, and
Cultural Services That Are Most Important to Households

by percentage of respondents who selected the item as one of their top four choices

Develop new walking/biking trails

Upgrade existing neighborhood and community parks
Acquire open space for passive activities
Develop new farmers market area

Acquire open space for active activities
Develop more fishing piers, access for fishing
Upgrade existing youth/adult athletic fields
Upgrade existing Community Centers
Upgrade existing outdoor pools

Upgrade existing dog parks

Develop a new nature center

Develop a new Community/Civic Center
Upgrade existing arts facilities

Develop new youth sports fields

Develop a new outdoor swimming pool
Upgrade existing Senior Recreation Center
Develop new performing arts facilities
Develop art galleries

Develop a new Senior Recreation Center
Develop new special events rental facilities

Source: Leisure Vision/ETC Institute (March 2012)

None

0%

10%

| | 35%
| | 35%
[ 131%
| 26%
20% 30% 40%

M Most Important E2nd Most Important
C3rd Most Important E4th Most Important




Q16. Maximum Distance That Respondents Are Willing to

Travel to Visit a Park

by percentage of respondents based on modes of transportation

Drive a car 8% | 7%1°4 %
Ride a bike 10% 52 15%
Walk 39%
\ \ \
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

5 miles or more 13 to 4 miles 11 to 2 miles [11/2 to 1 mile MUnder 1/2-mile TIN/A

Source: Leisure Vision/ETC Institute (March 2012)



Q17. Ways in Which Respondents Would Allocate an Additional
$100 for Gainesville Parks, Cultural, Trails, Sports and Recreation
Facilities

by percentage of respondents

Improvements/maintenance
of existing parks/facilities

$40

Acquisition of new park
land and open space

$15

$5 Develop new cultural
program facilities

Other
$9
Construction of new
sports fields $8

$8

$15 Improve cultural program
Acquisition/development facilities
of walking/biking trails

Source: Leisure Vision/ETC Institute (2012)



Q18. How Respondents Would Vote on a Referendum to Fund
the Acquisition, Improvement and Development of Gainesville
Parks and Facilities

by percentage of respondents

Vote in favor
39%

Might vote in favor
20%

Vote against
22%

Not sure
19%

Source: Leisure Vision/ETC Institute (2012)



Q19. Level of Support for Creating a Dedicated City Funding
Source to be Used ONLY to Fund Operations/Improvements to
the Gainesville Parks System

by percentage of respondents

Very supportive
42%

Not supportive
11%

Somewhat supportive
28%

Not sure
19%

Source: Leisure Vision/ETC Institute (2012)



Q20. Demographics: Ages of People in Household

by percentage of household occupants

Under 5
g%years 65+ years

5-9 years 11%
8%

10-14 years 55-64 years

7% 13%

15-19 years
6%
20-24 years

8% 45-54 years

16%

25-34 years
149, 35-44 years

11%

Source: Leisure Vision/ETC Institute (March 2012)



Q21. Demographics: Age of Respondents

by percentage of respondents

351 ;[3(2,/:14 Under 35

26%

45 to 54

26% 65+

16%

55 to 64
15%

Source: Leisure Vision/ETC Institute (March 2012)



Q22. Demographics: Gender

by percentage of respondents

Male
45%

Female
55%

Source: Leisure Vision/ETC Institute (March 2012)



Q23. Demographics: Number of Registered Voters in the
Household

by percentage of respondents

Two
51%

Three
13%

Five or more 1%
1% One

29%

Source: Leisure Vision/ETC Institute (2012)



Q24. Number of Years Respondent Has Lived in the City of
Gainesville

by percentage of respondents

5 years or less
11%

6 to 10 years Over 30 years

13% 34%
11 to 15 years
10%
16 to 20 years 26 to 30 years
13% 21 to 25 years 12%
7%

Source: Leisure Vision/ETC Institute (2012)



Q25. Demographics: Are You a Full-Time Student at a Four
Year College or University?

by percentage of respondents

Yes
12%

88%

Source: Leisure Vision/ETC Institute (March 2012)
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